NOTICE OF AWARD

August 3, 2021

KAREN Y. BERNABE

New Emrian Hardware Maligaya, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

We are happy to notify you that your Bid dated July 19, 2021 @ 3:30 pm for execution of Supply and Delivery of Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Barangay Kawit, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro equivalent to Five Hundred Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Pesos Only (Php 507,820.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders or you may opt to retain the bid security until the completion of delivery of the said items.

Contract Duration: 30 days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Very truly yours,

GERMAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

CONFORME:

ng 10 3 12021



Republic of the Philippines Province of Oriental Mindoro MUNICIPALITY OF GLORIA

NOTICE TO PROCEED

August 9, 2021

KAREN Y. BERNABE New Emrian Hardware Maligaya, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Ma'am/Sir;

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to New Emrian Hardware may commence on the Supply and Delivery of Materials for the Construction/Improvement of Multi-Purpose Building at Barangay Kawit, Gloria, Oriental Mindoro effective on the day or date after the receipt of this notice.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to the Municipal Government of Gloria, Oriental Mindoro.

Contract Duration:

Very truly yours,

30 days upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

GERMAN D. RODEGERIO Municipal Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on	08-09-2021			
Name of the Representative of the Bidder:	KARFN	٧.	BERNABE	
Authorized. Signature:	_ April			